window each year, management evaluated that discounƟng of the liability is not material and, therefore, the liability
is presented on an undiscounted basis. Put opƟons are measured in Level 3 of the fair value hierarchy.

The Group’s condensed consolidated interim financial statements are corrected accordingly.

The tables below present an overview of the effect of inclusion in our financials (for Other financial liabiliƟes details
refer to Note 19).

Consolidated statement of financial posiƟon 30/6/2025(a) 31/12/2024 30/6/2024 1/1/2024

Other financial liabiliƟes 201 206 155 159

Total current liabiliƟes 201 206 155 159

Total liabiliƟes 201 206 155 159

Retained earnings  (92) (95) (68) (70)

Total equity aƩributable to owners of the company (92) (95) (68) (70)

Non-controlling interest (109) (111) (87) (89)

Total equity (201) (206) (155) (159)

Total equity and liabiliƟes – – – –

(a) The effect as of 30 June 2025 is presented for the comparability of the overall effect on our financials.

Summary of effect on statements as at 31 December 2024

 Previously
published

Liability under put
opƟon of minority

shareholders of
subsidiaries

Restated

Consolidated statement of financial posiƟon 31/12/2024  31/12/2024

Other financial liabiliƟes 1 206 207

Total current liabiliƟes 2,430 206 2,636

Total liabiliƟes 7,772 206 7,978

Retained earnings  (1,535) (95) (1,630)

Total equity aƩributable to owners of the company (1,131) (95) (1,226)

Non-controlling interest 1,040 (111) 929

Total equity (91) (206) (297)

Total equity and liabiliƟes 7,681 – 7,681

2.6 Changes in presentaƟon

The Group has made changes to the presentaƟon of certain income statement items and cash flow statement items
for the gross presentaƟon of hedging derivaƟves and other elements of the financial statements and re-presented
the comparaƟve period accordingly. The impact of these changes on prior period amounts was assessed as
insignificant.

3 Significant esƟmates and judgements
EsƟmates and judgements made by the Group, which were disclosed in the Notes to the latest annual consolidated
financial statements and remain valid during the six months ended 30 June 2025, are not disclosed in these Notes if